
SIR Branch 98 Activities 
updated: 9/1/2024  

  
Activity Name Meeting Time Coordinator Phone No. Email Address 

Beer Nuts  3rd Thurs Eve  Bruce Hopkins  916-704-7518  bruhop89@juno.cp  

Bingo  3rd Tues. Eve  Robin Doria  916-580-5481  ftrpltrobe0619@gmail.com  

Bocce Ball  2nd & 4th Wed  Don Parkhurst  916-316-6860  dparkhurst1907@gmail.com  

Book Swap  2nd Wed Lunch  John Lane  916-472-6890  jslane51@comcast.net  

Breakfast Club  1st & 3rd Wed  Bob Gilson  916-398-0057  rjgilson13@gmail.com 

Chef’s Table    Pete Morelli  916-772-3257  pmorelli2@comcast.net 

Classic Car   September Charlie Aichele 916-761-7778 hihndcaper@yahoo.com 

Cook’s Kitchen  Monthly  Jim Friedrich  916-768-6942  jfried83@gmail.com 

Golf Mondays  Feb Thru Nov  Pete Morelli  916-772-3257  pmorelli2@comcast.net 

Golf Fri Morning May Thru Sept  Dennis Cirrone  916-209-3426  denniscirrone@msn.com  

Golf Fri Afternoon  Year Round  Greg Davis  707- 350-0239  liongreg01@gmail.com 

Golf Couples  Year Round  John Hejlik  916-434-5508 jhejlik18@gmail.com 

Happiest Hour  3rd Tuesday  Charlie Wells  951-764-9384  wells.chas@gmail.com 

Top Golf  4th Wed Winter  Looking for lead  

Investments #1  1st Tuesday  Steve Quiggle  916-715-9855  sdquiggle@gmail.com  

Out and About   Paul McKenna  916-212-8186  pjmckenna97@gmail.com 

Pickleball  Tuesdays  Denny Jones  916-747-9187 dennyjones@surewest.net  

Poker  1st Tuesday  Dick Knox  916-783-4664  dicknox2@gmail.com 

Poker  1st Wednesday  Tom Whalen  916-259-4346  sirwhalen@gmail.com  

Poker  2nd Thursday  Dick Knox  916-783-4664  dicknox2@gmail.com 

Poker  3rd Thursday  Greg Davis  707- 350-0239  liongreg01@gmail.com  

Poker  3rd Tuesday   Mark Santor  916-778-8026  msantor49@gmail.com  

Poker  4th Wednesday  Pete Morelli  916-772-3257  pmorelli2@comcast.net 

SSS Burger  3rd Tuesday  Steve Eastman  916-548-6641  stepheneastman68@gmail.com 

Trails  TBD  Looking for lead  

Wine Club  
Schedule 
Varies  

John Benbow  916-624-5317  jlorenbenbow@gmail.com 

 

mailto:bruhop89@juno.cp
mailto:ftrpltrobe0619@gmail.com
mailto:dparkhurst1907@gmail.com
mailto:jslane51@comcast.net
mailto:rjgilson13@gmail.com
mailto:pmorelli2@comcast.net
mailto:hihndcaper@yahoo.com
mailto:jfried83@gmail.com
mailto:pmorelli2@comcast.net
mailto:denniscirrone@msn.com
mailto:liongreg01@gmail.com
mailto:Jhejlik18@gmail.com
mailto:wells.chas@gmail.com
mailto:sdquiggle@gmail.com
mailto:pjmckenna97@gmail.com
mailto:dennyjones@surewest.net
mailto:dicknox2@gmail.com
mailto:sirwhalen@gmail.com
mailto:dicknox2@gmail.com
mailto:liongreg01@gmail.com
mailto:msantor49@gmail.com
mailto:pmorelli2@comcast.net
mailto:stepheneastman68@gmail.com
mailto:jlorenbenbow@gmail.com

